

MAT SUIT No. 119 / 2023

Reg. No. 119 / 2023

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, A.D.J., Bishupur

Order No. 02 Dtd.04.09.2023

The suit is posted for awaiting SR, Adand appearance.

The petitioner filed hazira through lawyer.

Respondent appears this day by filing vokalatnama and also files a separate petition praying for time for filing WS. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix – 30.11.2023 for filing WS.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura